文档编码：01.13.000008
YDLIDAR F4PRO
DEVELOPMENT MANUAL
Doc #：01.13.000032
 www.ydlidar.com  Copyright 2015-2018 YDLIDAR Team
 1 / 12
CONTENTS
Working Mechanism ......................................................................................................................... 2

Byte offset 0 1 2 3 4 5 ‥ 19
00 A5 5A 03 00 00  06 ‥‥
Start Length Mode Type code Content
Byte offset 0 1 2
Status code Error code
 www.ydlidar.com  Copyright 2015-2018 YDLIDAR Team
 8 / 12
FIG 12 YDLIDAR F4PRO LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
According to the protocol: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1; this response is a single response and the type
code is 04. The command response is fixed at 0x01, indicating that the system is enabled for low
power consumption. The F4PRO enables low power consumption by default.
Low power consumption off [A5 02]
When the external device sends a low-power shutdown command (A5 02) to the F4PRO, the F4PRO
will not automatically enter a low-power state in idle mode (in standby: the motor runs, the ranging
unit does not power down), and its reply message:
FIG 13 YDLIDAR F4PRO LOW POWER CONSUMPTION OFF
According to the protocol: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1; this response is a single response and the type
code is 04. The command response is fixed to 0x00, indicating that the low-power state of the system
is turned off。
Motor rotation direction setting [A5 06/07/08]
F4 PRO supports motor forward/reverse setting. The default is clockwise rotation. The relevant
commands are described as follows:
CHART 5 MOTOR DIRECTION SETTING COMMAND DESCRIPTION
Command  Description
0xA506
Set the motor to rotate clockwise
0xA507
Set the motor to rotate counterclockwise
0xA508
Get motor rotation direction
The above commands are the same type of commands and have the same message structure. The
motor rotation direction is set with the following message structure:
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 01
Start Length Mode Type code Content
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 00
Start Length Mode Type code Content
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 ‥‥
Start Length Mode Type code Content
 www.ydlidar.com  Copyright 2015-2018 YDLIDAR Team
 9 / 12
FIG 14 YDLIDAR F4PRO MOTOR DIRECTION
According to the protocol: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1; this response is a single response and the type
code is 04. The response content indicates the currently set rotation direction, 00 indicates clockwise
rotation, and 01 indicates counterclockwise rotation.
Scan frequency setting [A5 09/0A/0B/0C]
F4PRO provides multiple command interfaces for scanning frequency settings to increase or
decrease the system scan frequency, as follows:
CHART 6 SCAN FREQUENCY SETTING COMMAND
Command Description
0xA509
Increase 0.1Hz scan frequency
0xA50A
Reduce 0.1Hz scan frequency
0xA50B
Increase 1Hz scanning frequency
0xA50C
Reduce 1Hz scan frequency
FIG 15 YDLIDAR F4PRO SCAN FREQUENCY SETTING
According to the protocol: response length = 0x00000004, answer mode = 0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 4. This response is a single response with a type
code of 04. The response content represents the currently set sweep frequency (unit: Hz), and its
solution formula is:
F =
AnswerData
100
AnswerData is converted to decimal data in reply (small-endian mode) in Hertz (Hz).
Get scan frequency [A5 0D]
This command is used to obtain the set scan frequency (note that it is not a real-time frequency). Its
message structure and response content are the same as the sweep frequency setting command. You
can refer to the command [A5 09/0A/0B/0C]. This section does not elaborate.
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 00/01
Start Length Mode Type code Content
 www.ydlidar.com  Copyright 2015-2018 YDLIDAR Team
 10 / 12
Constant frequency enable [A5 0E]
This command is used to enable the system constant frequency. After it is turned on, when the lidar
is in scanning mode, it will automatically adjust the speed so that the scanning frequency is stable at
the currently set scanning frequency. F4PRO enables constant frequency by default。
FIG 16 YDLIDAR F4PRO CONSTANT FREQUENCY SETTING
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type code
= 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1; this response is a single response, and the type
code is 04. The command response is fixed to 0x01, indicating that the system is enabled to have a
constant frequency.
Constant frequency mode off [A5 0F]
This command is used to shut down the system constant frequency. After the lidar is turned off,
automatic speed adjustment will not be performed when the lidar is in scanning mode. The
command's message:
FIG 17 YDLIDAR F4PRO SWITCH OFF CONSTANT FREQUENCY
According to the protocol: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1. This response is a single response with a type
code of 04. The command response is fixed to 0x00, indicating that the system constant frequency is
turned off.
Ranging frequency setting [A5 D0]
This command is used to set the system's ranging frequency so that the ranging frequency can be
switched between 4KHz and 6KHz. The default ranging frequency is 4KHz. The command's
message is as follows:
FIG 18 YDLIDAR F4PRO RANGING FREQUENCY SETTING
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 01
Start Length Mode Type code Content
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 00
Start Length Mode Type code Content
00 A5 5A 01 00 00  04 00/01
Start Length Mode Type code Content
 www.ydlidar.com  Copyright 2015-2018 YDLIDAR Team
 11 / 12
According to the protocol: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 1. This response is a single response with a type
code of 04. The response content of this command corresponds to the system ranging frequency, as
follows:
CHART 7 RANGING FREQUENCY SETTING RESPONSE CONTENT DESCRIPTION
Content 0x00 0x01
Range frequency
(KHz)
4 6
Get Ranging Frequency [A5 D1]
This command is used to obtain the current ranging frequency of the system. The message structure